(23,137,513) 26,742,235 3,604,722 3,604,722 - (3,604,722)

Effect of uncorrected misstatements from prior
periods

- - -

Total uncorrected misstatements  after income
effect of prior year differences (Rollover)

3,604,722 - (3,604,722)

Uncorrected misstatements from prior periods

A Impact of prior years
unadjusted misstatements
carried forward on opening
Retained Earnings
misstatements
Debit (Credit)

Assets Liabilities Equity Revenue Expenses Net Income

1. - - - - - -

B Total - Income Statement, net of
tax

- - -

Total - Balance Sheet, net of tax - - -

Summary of Omitted Disclosures

Description of Omission or
Other Misstatement

Financial Statement
Element, Transaction, or
Other Area Affected (e.g.,
inventory, purchase
transaction, or bank
covenant)

$ Amount if
Applicable

Corrected Reason for Not
Disclosing

n/a -

Accepted and Agreed:

Citizens Property Insurance Company

 Andrew Woodward

Date

Appendix B
Citizens Property Insurance Company
Summary of Uncorrected Misstatements
As of and for the Period Ended December 31, 2022

Rollover Method Iron Curtain Method

As Reported
Unadjusted
Differences As Adjusted

Unadjusted
Differences As Adjusted

ASSETS

Cash $ 1,365,682,170 $ - $ 1,365,682,170 $ - $1,365,682,170

Other assets 16,941,818,745 - 16,941,818,745 - 16,941,818,745

Total assets $18,307,500,915 $ - $18,307,500,915 $ - $18,307,500,915

LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Other liabilities $10,594,577,324 $ - $10,594,577,324 $ - $10,594,577,324

Total liabilities 10,594,577,324 - 10,594,577,324 - 10,594,577,324

Other equity 7,712,923,591 - 7,712,923,591 - 7,712,923,591

Total equity 7,712,923,591 - 7,712,923,591 - 7,712,923,591

Total liabilities and

stockholders' equity $18,307,500,915 $ - $18,307,500,915 $ - $18,307,500,915

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Other income (expense) (3,266,419,398) - (3,266,419,398) - (3,266,419,398)

Net income $ (3,266,419,398) $ - $ (3,266,419,398) $ - $(3,266,419,398)

EXPLANATION OF UNADJUSTED DIFFERENCES:

Increase (Decrease) In Order To Correct

Assets Liabilities Equity Income

Beginning of the period:
During the current period:
End of the period:

Accepted and Agreed:

Citizens Property Insurance Company

 Andrew Woodward

Date

400 N. Ashley Drive, Suite 2540  /  Tampa, FL  33602

D 813.421.9299  /  F 813.436.3405

forvis.com

Board of Directors
Citizens Property Insurance Corporation
Tallahassee, FL

To the Board of Directors of Citizens Property Insurance Corporation:

We have audited, in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in the United States of